

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 18-संस्थागत क्षेत्र, 18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG नई दिल्ली-110 016 NEW DELHI-110016 फेक्स FAX: 26514179 फोन PHONE : 26858570 Website : www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Date:

## F.No.11083-1/2021/KVS(HQ) (Admn.1)/ 7-0

## NOTICE

In continuation to KVS Notice of even number dated 24.06.2021, it is informed that due to administrative exigencies the venue of meeting which was scheduled in Central Secretariat Library Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi is hereby changed to KVS(Hq.), New Delhi.

All members are requested to attend the meeting in KVS(Hq.), 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016 on scheduled time & date.

29.06.2021

(Dr. E. Prabhakar) Joint Commissioner (Admn./Pers.) & Member Secretary

## Distribution:-

- 1. Sr. PPS to the Joint Secretary (MDM), MoE & Vice-Chairman, KVS.
- 2. PS to Joint Secretary & FA, MoE, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to Chairman, Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.
- Director & CWO, Deptt. of Personnel & AR, Room No.385, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Commissioner, KVS.
- 6. PS to Addl. Commissioner (Admn./Acad), KVS.
- 7. Sh. M.B. Agarwal, General Secretary, AIKVTA.
- 8. Sh. Priyavart Chhikara, General Secretary, KVPSS.
- 9. Sh. S.K. Biswas, General Secretary, KEVINTSA.
- 10. Sh. S. R. Tiwari, President, AIKVTA & Member, JCM.
- 11. Sh. Sureshji , Member JCM, AlKVTA.
- 12. Sh. Yograj Chandeliya, President, KEVINTSA & Member JCM.
- 13. Deputy Commissioner, (EDP) KVS with the request to upload on KVS website.